
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07X310 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008
CONTRACT NO :007478 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2822
HWY :SR 014 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
LIESER ROAD INTERCHANGE
ADD RAMP SIGNAL
07X310

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
6115 NE 88TH ST 7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 1001 3RD AVE S

98032-6102

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986650959 WOODLAND   WA  986748283 KENT   WA  980646209

COUNTY(S) :CLARK CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

12/21/2007
09:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -83.33 % -70.24 % 42.86 %

7,000.00 -35,000.00 12,500.00 -29,500.00 60,000.00 18,000.0042,000.00

15,750.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.2000 ACRE 293.75 % 10,000.0000 150.00 % 10,000.0000 150.00 %

3,150.00 2,350.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
4,000.0000

800.00

280.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

24.0000 L.F. 2,700.00 % 22.8600 128.60 % 23.0000 130.00 %

6,720.00 6,480.00 548.64 308.64 552.00 312.00
10.0000
240.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. -16.00 % -48.40 % -50.00 %

420.00 -80.00 258.00 -242.00 250.00 -250.00500.00

GRADING

22.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

160.0000 C.Y. -66.15 % 25.0000 -61.54 % 24.9000 -61.69 %

3,520.00 -6,880.00 4,000.00 -6,400.00 3,984.00 -6,416.00
65.0000

10,400.00

SURFACING

27.5000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

185.0000 TON -21.43 % 20.0000 -42.86 % 34.7000 -0.86 %

5,087.50 -1,387.50 3,700.00 -2,775.00 6,419.50 -55.50
35.0000
6,475.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
7 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.5500
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

3200.0000 S.Y. -64.50 % 2.1000 -79.00 % 4.5000 -55.00 %

11,360.00 -20,640.00 6,720.00 -25,280.00 14,400.00 -17,600.00
10.0000

32,000.00

79.0000
9 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

590.0000 TON -7.06 % 90.0000 5.88 % 90.0000 5.88 %

46,610.00 -3,540.00 53,100.00 2,950.00 53,100.00 2,950.00
85.0000

50,150.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

48.0000
10 ESC LEAD

14.0000 DAY -71.76 % 50.0000 -70.59 % 624.0000 267.06 %

672.00 -1,708.00 700.00 -1,680.00 8,736.00 6,356.00
170.0000
2,380.00

90.0000
11 INLET PROTECTION

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 50.0000 -44.44 % 75.0000 -16.67 %

450.00 0.00 250.00 -200.00 375.00 -75.00
90.0000
450.00

3.0000
12 SILT FENCE

840.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 12.0000 140.00 %

2,520.00 -1,680.00 2,520.00 -1,680.00 10,080.00 5,880.00
5.0000

4,200.00
13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

3,150.0000
14 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.2000 ACRE -21.25 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 10,000.0000 150.00 %

630.00 -170.00 1,000.00 200.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
4,000.0000

800.00

TRAFFIC

2,170.0000
15  BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 MOD.

1.0000 EACH -9.58 % 3,330.0000 38.75 % 3,330.0000 38.75 %

2,170.00 -230.00 3,330.00 930.00 3,330.00 930.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

44.0000
16 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

42.0000 L.F. 450.00 % 45.5400 469.25 % 45.6000 470.00 %

1,848.00 1,512.00 1,912.68 1,576.68 1,915.20 1,579.20
8.0000
336.00
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26.0000
17 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

28.0000 EACH -13.33 % 49.4400 64.80 % 50.0000 66.67 %

728.00 -112.00 1,384.32 544.32 1,400.00 560.00
30.0000
840.00

0.4000
18 PAINT LINE

2730.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 0.4200 -58.00 % 0.4200 -58.00 %

1,092.00 -1,638.00 1,146.60 -1,583.40 1,146.60 -1,583.40
1.0000

2,730.00

5.5000
19 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

200.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 5.1000 2.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

1,100.00 100.00 1,020.00 20.00 1,000.00 0.00
5.0000

1,000.00

5.0000
20 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

288.0000 S.F. 42.86 % 5.5800 59.43 % 5.9000 68.57 %

1,440.00 432.00 1,607.04 599.04 1,699.20 691.20
3.5000

1,008.00

5.5000
21 PLASTIC STOP LINE

94.0000 L.F. -21.43 % 5.9400 -15.14 % 6.0000 -14.29 %

517.00 -141.00 558.36 -99.64 564.00 -94.00
7.0000
658.00

145.0000
22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

7.0000 EACH 7.41 % 162.0000 20.00 % 162.0000 20.00 %

1,015.00 70.00 1,134.00 189.00 1,134.00 189.00
135.0000
945.00

450.0000
23 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

0.1900 HUND -55.00 % 474.0000 -52.60 % 475.0000 -52.50 %

85.50 -104.50 90.06 -99.94 90.25 -99.75
1,000.0000

190.00
24 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. -65.00 % -81.47 % 0.00 %

2,800.00 -5,200.00 1,482.00 -6,518.00 8,000.00 0.008,000.00
25  SIGNAL/ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. -32.07 % -13.80 % 3.55 %

125,000.00 -59,000.00 158,615.00 -25,385.00 190,525.00 6,525.00184,000.00
26  WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

L.S. 66.19 % -22.56 % 44.87 %

14,500.00 5,775.00 6,757.00 -1,968.00 12,640.00 3,915.008,725.00
27  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 69.59 % 76.59 % 167.22 %

30,500.00 12,515.00 31,760.00 13,775.00 48,060.00 30,075.0017,985.00
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28  VIDEO/DATA DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 124.49 % 108.66 % -25.73 %

22,000.00 12,200.00 20,449.00 10,649.00 7,278.18 -2,521.829,800.00

2,500.0000
29 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 3,000.0000 -40.00 % 1,650.0000 -67.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 6,000.00 -4,000.00 3,300.00 -6,700.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

5.0000
30 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

710.0000 HR 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 8.0000 100.00 %

3,550.00 710.00 3,550.00 710.00 5,680.00 2,840.00
4.0000

2,840.00
31 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -11.97 % -26.24 % -64.35 %

35,800.00 -4,870.00 30,000.00 -10,670.00 14,500.00 -26,170.0040,670.00

OTHER ITEMS
32 CURE BOX

L.S. -28.00 % -60.00 % 0.00 %

3,600.00 -1,400.00 2,000.00 -3,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

130.0000
33 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

1.0000 EACH -35.00 % 350.0000 75.00 % 500.0000 150.00 %

130.00 -70.00 350.00 150.00 500.00 300.00
200.0000
200.00

1,750.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE TYPE 4A

1.0000 EACH 16.67 % 750.0000 -50.00 % 4,320.0000 188.00 %

1,750.00 250.00 750.00 -750.00 4,320.00 2,820.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

48.0000
35  DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN

64.0000 S.F. -4.00 % 54.0000 8.00 % 54.0000 8.00 %

3,072.00 -128.00 3,456.00 256.00 3,456.00 256.00
50.0000
3,200.00

36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
38 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -81.50 % 0.00 % 150.00 %

370.00 -1,630.00 2,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

$352,711.00 -23.48% $373,152.70 -19.04% $488,938.93 6.08%$460,926.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$488,938.93$352,711.00 $373,152.70BASE TOTAL -23.48% -19.04% 6.08%$460,926.00


